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APPLICATION FOR CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

The following engineering statement and attached exhibits have been prepared for Digital
Networks-Southeast, LLC (“Southeast”), licensee of analog low power television station W30BD
at Eufala, Alabama, and are in support of their application for construction permit for a new digital
companion channel low power television facility at Columbus, Georgia. The Facility ID for W30BD
at Eufala, Alabama is 58773. The license for that facility is under FCC File No.BLTTL-

19960628JF.

W30BD operates as an analog low-power television station on channel 30 with a maximum
effective radiated power of 1.0 kW at a center of radiation of 182 meters above mean sea level
utilizing a directional antenna. The proposed digital companion channel would operate on channel
34 with a maximum effective radiated power of 11.6 kW at a center of radiation of 134.1 meters
AMSL using a composite directional antenna system. This antenna system consists of four
Kathrein-Scala PR-TV antennas, two of which are oriented at 15 degrees true and two of which are

oriented at 200 degrees true.

The proposed 51 dBu F(50,90) service contour from the digital companion channel facility
would overlap the licensed 74 dBu F(50,50) service contour from the licensed W30BD analog
facility. Additionally, the proposed transmitter site for the digital companion channel is located
within 30 miles (48.3 kilometers) of the licensed analog site. The contour map in Exhibit E-1

illustrates these constructs.
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The proposed technical parameters would not result in interference to other proposed,
authorized, or licensed facilities in excess of that permitted under the Commission's Rules. Exhibit

E-2 provides tabular output from TVStudy. This study demonstrates no interference check failures.

The proposed facility would not constitute a significant environmental impact, and is exempt
from environmental processing. The proposed antenna would be mounted to an existing tower
that is registered with the Commission. The addition of the antenna to this tower would not

increase the existing environmental impact already present from the tower.

Using the equations in Supplement A of OET Bulletin 65, the calculated worst-case power
density at ground level assuming a downward radiation relative field of 0.2 is 19.1 pW/cm?. This
value is less than the upper limit of the uncontrolled environment condition upper limit. Southeast
certifies that it will coordinate with all other users of the site to ensure that workers and other
personnel are not exposed to levels of radiofrequency radiation in excess of the applicable safety
standards. Coordination activities will include, but are not necessarily limited to, a reduction in

transmitter power or cessation of operation.
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The preceding statement and attached exhibits have been prepared by me, or under my

direction, and are true and accurate to the best of my belief and knowledge.
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Above signature is digitized copy of actual signature
License Expires November 30, 2021

Jeremy D. Ruck, PE
December 12, 2019
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Service Contour Comparison
NEW - Columbus, Georgia
Digital Networks-Southeast, LLC
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tvstudy v2.2.5
127.0.0.1,
2019.12.12 16:13:11

Database:
Start:

Study created:
Study build station data:

Proposal:
File number:
Facility ID:

Station data:
Record ID:
Country:

Build options:

(4uoc83)

Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

2019.12.12 16:13:11

LMS TV 2019-12-12

W30BD D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL

BLTTL19960628JF
58773

User record

87

U.S.

Protect pre-transition records not on baseline channel

Stations potentially affected

IX Call

No WOTM-LD
No WANX-LP
No W20CY
No WPXH-TV
No WEFRZ-LD
No WDFX-TV
No WDEX-TV
No WSES

No WPCT

No WUFX-LD
No WIRE-CD

Yes W33DU-D
No WJCN-LD
No WGNM

No W46DF-D
No W34EY-D
No WHVD-LD
No WEAC-CD
No W34EU-D
No WBIH

No W34FN-D
No W34EC-D

No WCWJ

No WBXJ-CD
No W40BU
No WHBR

No NEW

No W34FQ-D
No NEW

No NEW

No NEW

No NEW

No WATC-DT
No W34FO-D

Yes WSST-TV
No W34EJ-D
No NEW

No W34EN-D
No WDYI-LD

No NEW
No NEW
No NEW
No NEW

No WRBJ-TV
No WNSC-TV
No WVLT-TV
No WKNI-LP
No WAWA-LD
No WEAC-CD

12.12.2019

Chan Svc
N19+ TX
N19+ TX
N20 TX
D33 DT
D33 LD
D33 DT
D33 DT
D33 DT
D33 DT
D33 LD
D33 DC
D33 LD
D33 LD
D33 DT
D34 LD
D34 DC
D34 LD
D34 DC
D34 LD
D34 DT
D34 LD
D34 LD
D34 DT
D34 DC
D34- LD
D34 DT
D34 LD
D34 LD
D34 LD
D34 LD
D34 LD
D34 LD
D34 DT
D34 LD
D34 DT
D34 LD
D34 LD
D34 LD
D34 LD
D34 LD
D34 LD
D34 LD
D34 LD
D34 DT
D34 DT
D34 DT
D35- LD
D35 LD
D35 DC

by proposal:

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
CP
CP
LIC
CP
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
CP
CP
CP
LIC
CP
CP
LIC
APP
CP
APP
APP
APP
APP
CP
CP
LIC
CP
APP
CP
CP
APP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
CP
CP

City, State
Birmingham, AL
COLUMBUS, GA
TIFTON, GA
HOOVER, AL
MONTGOMERY, AL
OZARK, AL

OZARK, AL
TUSCALOOSA, AL
PANAMA CITY BEACH,
TALLAHASSEE, FL
ATLANTA, GA
COLUMBUS, GA
LAGRANGE, GA
MACON, GA
HAMILTON, AL
HUNTSVILLE, AL
HUNTSVILLE, AL
JACKSONVILLE, AL
MIDLAND CITY, AL
SELMA, AL
TUSCALOOSA, AL
CHATTAHOOCHEE, FL
JACKSONVILLE, FL
JACKSONVILLE, ETC.,
PANAMA CITY, FL
PENSACOLA, FL
TALLAHASSE, FL
TALLAHASSEE, FL
TALLAHASSEE, FL
TALLAHASSEE, FL
ATHENS, GA
ATHENS, GA
ATLANTA, GA
AUGUSTA, GA
CORDELE, GA
CORDELE, GA
CRAWFORDVILLE, GA

DALTON, GA
MACON, GA
MACON, GA
MACON, GA

WARNER ROBBINS, GA
WASHINGTON, GA
MAGEE, MS

ROCK HILL, SC
KNOXVILLE, TN
ANDALUSIA, AL
DOTHAN, AL
JACKSONVILLE, AL

P.O. Box 415
221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520

Study: W30BD Chan 34 Digital Comp Chan App

FL

FL

(12-2019),

File Number
BLTTL19970514J1
BLTTL20070813AAT
BLTTL20121211ABO
BLANK0000071584
BLANK0000081666
BLANK0000035653
BLCDT20050915APH
BLCDT20091106ABO
BLANK0000062892
BLANK0000052521
BLANK0000025104
BLANK0000013297
BLDTL20130411AAA
BLANK0000025320
BLANK0000029731
BLANK0000069366
BLDTL20121213AIM
BLDTA20121113AGT
BNPDTL20100510ALL
BLANK0000027345
BLANK0000071986
BNPDTL20090825AGO
BLCDT20060630AFM
BLANK0000034663
BLANK0000054799
BLCDT20060627AAV
BNPDTL20090825AMO
BLANK0000071976
BNPDTL20090825AXT
BNPDTL20090825ALF
BNPDTL20090825AFQ
BNPDTL20090825AJE
BLANK0000034436
BLANK0000071806
BLANK0000064103
BNPDTL20100510AAY
BNPDTT20090825BMZ
BDCCDTL20110721AAJ
BLANKO000053053
BNPDTL20090825BSW
BNPDTL20090825AVW
BNPDTL20090825AEJ
BNPDTL20090825BXG
BLCDT20110511AGB
BLANK0000034493
BLANK0000081956
BLANK0000054917
BLANK0000071951
BLANK0000028652

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
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Fax: 855.332.9537
jeremyruck.com
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310.
200.
207.
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Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

No WUDC-LD D35 LD CP MONTGOMERY, AL BNPDTL20091026ABC 113.3
No K350X-D D35 LD CP SELMA, AL BNPDTL20090825A0A 187.3
No WECP-LD D35 LD LIC PANAMA CITY, FL BLANKO0000081864 214.8
No WDDM-LD D35 LD CP TALLAHASSEE, FL BLANK0000052928 199.2
No WDTA-LD D35 LD LIC ATLANTA, GA BLDTL20100831ACE 176.9
Yes WLTZ D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA BLCDT20060627ABT 24.9
No W35BB-D D35 LD LIC DUBLIN, GA BLDTL20141230AAP 203.5
No W35DA-D D35 LD CP MACON, GA BNPDTL20100309ACC 146.2
No WBVJ-CD D35+ DC CP VALDOSTA, GA BLANKO0O000035757 216.3

No non-directional AM stations found within 0.8 km
No directional AM stations found within 3.2 km
Record parameters as studied:

Channel: D34
Mask: Stringent
Latitude: 32 15 23.59 N (NAD83)
Longitude: 85 0 8.60 W
Height AMSL: 134.1 m
HAAT: 44.9 m
Peak ERP: 11.6 kW
Antenna: 140.0 deg
Elev Pattrn: Generic

50.7 dBu contour:

Azimuth ERP HAAT Distance
0.0 deg 2.33 kW 62.7 m 28.7 km
45.0 0.105 47.9 12.2
90.0 0.105 53.0 12.8
135.0 2.33 41.9 24.3
180.0 0.982 54.5 23.1
225.0 0.102 36.6 10.6
270.0 0.102 35.0 10.3
315.0 0.982 27.3 17.0

Distance to Canadian border: 1067.0 km
Distance to Mexican border: 1350.5 km

Conditions at FCC monitoring station: Powder Springs GA
Bearing: 8.2 degrees Distance: 180.4 km

Proposal is not within the West Virginia quiet zone area
Conditions at Table Mountain receiving zone:

Bearing: 301.5 degrees Distance: 2007.3 km

Study cell size: 1.00 km

Profile point spacing: 1.00 km

Maximum new IX to full-service and Class A: 0.50%
Maximum new IX to LPTV: 2.00%

Interference to BLANK0000013297 CP scenario 1

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: W33DU-D D33 LD CP COLUMBUS, GA BLANKO0000013297

Undesireds: W30BD D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL BLTTL19960628JF 21.1 km
W32DU-D D32 LD CP Columbus, GA BLANK0000009479 65.5
WFRZ-LD D33 LD LIC MONTGOMERY, AL BLANK0000081666 132.2
WDEX-TV D33 DT APP OZARK, AL BLANKO000035653 146.1
WJCN-LD D33 LD LIC LAGRANGE, GA BLDTL20130411AAA 84.0
WGNM D33 DT CP MACON, GA BLANKO0000025320 125.5

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
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Service area
5378.6 318,399
Undesired
W30BD D34 LD APP
WFRZ-LD D33 LD LIC
WDFX-TV D33 DT APP
WJCN-LD D33 LD LIC
WGNM D33 DT CP

Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

Percent New IX
0.47 0.64

Interference to BLANK0000013297 CP scenario 2

Call
Desired: W33DU-D
Undesireds: W30BD
W32DU-D
WERZ-LD
WDEX-TV
WJCN-LD
WGNM

Service area
5378.6 318,399
Undesired
W30BD D34 LD APP
WFRZ-LD D33 LD LIC
WDFX-TV D33 DT LIC
WJCN-LD D33 LD LIC
WGNM D33 DT CP

Distance

21.
65.
132.
146.
84.
125.

g o~ N U

Percent New IX
0.49 0.64

Interference to BLANK0000064103 LIC scenario 1

Call
Desired: WSST-TV
W30BD
WGNM
WBIH
WBXJ-CD
WATC-DT
WBVJ-CD

Undesireds:

Service area
11963.6 331,377
Undesired
W30BD D34 LD APP
WGNM D33 DT CP
WBIH D34 DT CP
WATC-DT D34 DT CP

Distance

119.

99.
294.
278.
249.
113.

~ O O U1 U1

Percent New IX
0.00 0.00

Interference to BLANK0000064103 LIC scenario 2

Call
Desired: WSST-TV
W30BD
WGNM
WBIH
WBXJ-CD
WATC-DT
WBVJ-CD

Undesireds:

Service area

11963.6 331,377

12.12.2019

Terrain-limited IX-free, before
5234.6 316,941 4870.5 313,576
Total IX Unique IX, before
36.2 2,045
6.0 17 1.0 0
78.5 721 25.2 344
54.2 1,603 30.1 1,234
302.8 1,787 243.4 1,325
Chan Svc Status City, State
D33 LD CP COLUMBUS, GA
D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL
D32 LD CP Columbus, GA
D33 LD LIC MONTGOMERY, AL
D33 DT LIC OZARK, AL
D33 LD LIC LAGRANGE, GA
D33 DT CP MACON, GA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
5234.6 316,941 4895.7 313,920
Total IX Unique IX, before
36.2 2,045
6.0 17 2.0 0
1.0 0 0.0 0
54.2 1,603 33.1 1,234
302.8 1,787 279.6 1,401
Chan Svc Status City, State
D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA
D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL
D33 DT CP MACON, GA
D34 DT CP SELMA, AL
D34 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL
D34 DT CP ATLANTA, GA
D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
11861.0 330,571 11756.4 329,696
Total IX Unique IX, before
1.0 0
32.1 435 3.0 0
30.2 280 11.1 7
90.5 868 46.3 431
Chan Svc Status City, State
D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA
D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL
D33 DT BL MACON, GA
D34 DT CP SELMA, AL
D34 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL
D34 DT CP ATLANTA, GA
D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
11861.0 330,571 11756.4 329,696

IX-free, after
4847.4 311,580
Unique IX, after
23.1 1,996
1.0 0
24.1 344
27.1 1,234
239.4 1,283
File Number
BLANK0000013297
BLTTL19960628JF
BLANK0000009479
BLANK0000081666
BLCDT20050915APH
BLDTL20130411AAA
BLANK0000025320
IX-free, after
4871.6 311,924
Unique IX, after
24.1 1,996
2.0 0
0.0 0
28.1 1,234
272.6 1,352
File Number
BLANK0000064103
BLTTL19960628JF
BLANK0000025320
BLANK0000027345
BLANK0000034663
BLANK0000034436
BLANK0000004708
IX-free, after
11756.4 329,696
Unique IX, after
0.0 0
3.0 0
10.1 7
46.3 431
File Number
BLANK0000064103
BLTTL19960628JF
DTVBL24618
BLANK0000027345
BLANK0000034663
BLANK0000034436
BLANK0000004708
IX-free, after
11756.4 329,696

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Tel: 309.647.1200

P.O. Box 415

221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520
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Distance

119.

99.
294.
278.
249.
113.
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Percent New IX
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Undesired

W30BD D34 LD APP
WGNM D33 DT BL
WBIH D34 DT CP
WATC-DT D34 DT CP

Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

Interference to BLANK0000064103 LIC scenario 3

Call
Desired: WSST-TV
W30BD
WGNM
WBIH
WBXJ-CD
WATC-DT
WBVJ-CD

Undesireds:

Service area
11963.6 331,377
Undesired
W30BD D34 LD APP
WGNM D33 DT CP
WBIH D34 DT CP
WATC-DT D34 DT BL

Distance

119.

99.
294.
278.
249.
113.

~N O ©w U1 U1 ©

Percent New IX
0.00 0.00

Interference to BLANK0000064103 LIC scenario 4

Call
Desired: WSST-TV
W30BD
WGNM
WBIH
WBXJ-CD
WATC-DT
WBVJ-CD

Undesireds:

Service area
11963.6 331,377
Undesired
W30BD D34 LD APP
WGNM D33 DT BL
WBIH D34 DT CP
WATC-DT D34 DT BL

Distance

119.

99.
294.
278.
249.
113.

~N O O U1 U1 ©

Percent New IX
0.00 0.00

Interference to BLANK0000064103 LIC scenario 5

Call
Desired: WSST-TV
W30BD
WGNM
WBIH
WBXJ-CD
WATC-DT
WBVJ-CD

Undesireds:

Service area
11963.6 331,377
Undesired
W30BD D34 LD APP
WGNM D33 DT CP

12.12.2019

Total IX Unique IX, before
1.0 0
33.1 435 3.0 0
30.2 280 11.1 7
90.5 868 45.3 431
Chan Svc Status City, State
D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA
D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL
D33 DT CP MACON, GA
D34 DT CP SELMA, AL
D34 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL
D34 DT BL ATLANTA, GA
D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
11861.0 330,571 11778.5 329,901
Total IX Unique IX, before
1.0 0
32.1 435 5.0 0
30.2 280 12.1 7
65.3 663 24.1 226
Chan Svc Status City, State
D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA
D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL
D33 DT BL MACON, GA
D34 DT CP SELMA, AL
D34 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL
D34 DT BL ATLANTA, GA
D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
11861.0 330,571 11778.5 329,901
Total IX Unique IX, before
1.0 0
33.1 435 5.0 0
30.2 280 12.1 7
65.3 663 23.1 226
Chan Svc Status City, State
D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA
D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL
D33 DT CP MACON, GA
D34 DT BL SELMA, AL
D34 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL
D34 DT CP ATLANTA, GA
D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
11861.0 330,571 11756.4 329,696
Total IX Unique IX, before
1.0 0
32.1 435 3.0 0

Unique IX, after
0.0 0
3.0 0
10.1 7
45.3 431
File Number
BLANK0000064103
BLTTL19960628JF
BLANK0000025320
BLANK0000027345
BLANKO0000034663
DTVBL13206
BLANK0000004708
IX-free, after
11778.5 329,901
Unique IX, after
0.0 0
5.0 0
11.1 7
24.1 226
File Number
BLANK0000064103
BLTTL19960628JF
DTVBL24618
BLANK0000027345
BLANK0000034663
DTVBL13206
BLANK0000004708
IX-free, after
11778.5 329,901
Unique IX, after
0.0 0
5.0 0
11.1 7
23.1 226
File Number
BLANK0000064103
BLTTL19960628JF
BLANK0000025320
DTVBL84802
BLANK0000034663
BLANK0000034436
BLANK0000004708
IX-free, after
11756.4 329,696
Unique IX, after
0.0 0
3.0 0

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

P.O. Box 415
221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520
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jeremyruck.com

Distance

119.

99.
294.
278.
249.
113.
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Percent New IX
0.00 0.00




Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

WBIH D34 DT BL 30.2 280 11.1 7 10.1 7
WATC-DT D34 DT CP 90.5 868 46.3 431 46.3 431

Interference to BLANK0000064103 LIC scenario 6

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WSST-TV D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA BLANK0000064103
Undesireds: W30BD D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL BLTTL19960628JF 119.8 km
WGNM D33 DT BL MACON, GA DTVBL24618 99.5
WBIH D34 DT BL SELMA, AL DTVBL84802 294.5
WBXJ-CD D34 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL BLANKO000034663 278.9
WATC-DT D34 DT CP ATLANTA, GA BLANKO0000034436 249.0
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA BLANKO000004708 113.7
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
11963.6 331,377 11861.0 330,571 11756.4 329,696 11756.4 329,696 0.00 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
W30BD D34 LD APP 1.0 0 0.0 0
WGNM D33 DT BL 33.1 435 3.0 0 3.0 0
WBIH D34 DT BL 30.2 280 11.1 7 10.1 7
WATC-DT D34 DT CP 90.5 868 45.3 431 45.3 431

Interference to BLANK0000064103 LIC scenario 7

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WSST-TV D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA BLANKO000064103
Undesireds: W30BD D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL BLTTL19960628JF 119.8 km
WGNM D33 DT CP MACON, GA BLANKO0000025320 99.5
WBIH D34 DT BL SELMA, AL DTVBL84802 294.5
WBXJ-CD D34 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL BLANKO0000034663 278.9
WATC-DT D34 DT BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL13206 249.0
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA BLANKO0OO0004708 113.7
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
11963.6 331,377 11861.0 330,571 11778.5 329,901 11778.5 329,901 0.00 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
W30BD D34 LD APP 1.0 0 0.0 0
WGNM D33 DT CP 32.1 435 5.0 0 5.0 0
WBIH D34 DT BL 30.2 280 12.1 7 11.1 7
WATC-DT D34 DT BL 65.3 663 24.1 226 24.1 226

Interference to BLANK0000064103 LIC scenario 8

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WSST-TV D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA BLANKO0000064103
Undesireds: W30BD D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL BLTTL19960628JF 119.8 km
WGNM D33 DT BL MACON, GA DTVBL24618 99.5
WBIH D34 DT BL SELMA, AL DTVBL84802 294.5
WBXJ-CD D34 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, ETC., FL BLANK0000034663 278.9
WATC-DT D34 DT BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL13206 249.0
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA BLANK0O000004708 113.7
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
11963.6 331,377 11861.0 330,571 11778.5 329,901 11778.5 329,901 0.00 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
W30BD D34 LD APP 1.0 0 0.0 0
WGNM D33 DT BL 33.1 435 5.0 0 5.0 0
WBIH D34 DT BL 30.2 280 12.1 7 11.1 7
WATC-DT D34 DT BL 65.3 663 23.1 226 23.1 226

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

P.O. Box 415 Tel: 309.647.1200
221 S. 1st Avenue Fax: 855.332.9537
12.12.2019 Canton, IL 61520 jeremyruck.com




Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT

Call
Desired: WLTZ
W30BD
WSST-TV
WEAC-CD
WJTC
WSCG
WBVJ-CD
WMYA-TV
WTCI
WUPA

Undesireds:

Service area
20611.7 690,243
Undesired
W30BD D34 LD APP
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC
WEAC-CD D35 DC CP
WJTC D35 DT CP
WSCG D35 DT LIC
WMYA-TV D35 DT CP
WTCI D35 DT CP
WUPA D36 DT LIC

Chan
D35

D34
D34
D35
D35
D35
D35+
D35
D35
D36

2035

10
2
5
5
6
2

Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

LIC scenario 1

File Number

Distance

24.
119.
158.
327.
336.
224.
343.
307.
158.

-
3

SO WwN J O o

Percent New IX
0.03 0.00

Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT

Call
Desired: WLTZ
W30BD
WSST-TV
WEAC-CD
WJTC
WSCG
WBVJ-CD
WMYA-TV
WTCI
WUPA

Undesireds:

Service area
20611.7 690,243
Undesired
W30BD D34 LD APP
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC
WEAC-CD D35 DC CP
WJTC D35 DT BL
WSCG D35 DT LIC
WMYA-TV D35 DT CP
WTCI D35 DT CP
WUPA D36 DT LIC

Chan
D35

D34
D34
D35
D35
D35
D35+
D35
D35
D36

2035

10

5
5
6
2

BLCDT20060627ABT
BLTTL19960628JF
BLANK0000064103
BLANK0000028652
BLANK0000087488
BLCDT20071120AJC
BLANK0000004708
BLANK0000034497
BLANK0000034751
BLANK0000084466
IX-free, after
20086.4 682,125
Unique IX, after
6.1 0
0.0 0
79.8 2,411
29.2 316
34.2 616
13.0 156
17.0 79
17.9 191
File Number
BLCDT20060627ABT
BLTTL19960628JF
BLANK0000064103
BLANK0000028652
DTVBL41210
BLCDT20071120AJC
BLANK0000004708
BLANK0000034497
BLANK0000034751
BLANK0000084466
IX-free, after
20110.5 682,306
Unique IX, after
6.1 0
0.0 0
79.8 2,411
5.1 135
34.2 616
13.0 156
17.0 79
17.9 191

Distance

24.
119.
158.
327.
336.
224.
343.
307.
158.

-
3

B J s O W WwJ oo

Percent New IX
0.03 0.00

Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT

Call
Desired: WLTZ
W30BD
WSST-TV
WEAC-CD
WJTC
WSCG
WBVJ-CD
WMYA-TV

Undesireds:

12.12.2019

Chan
D35

D34
D34
D35
D35
D35
D35+
D35

Svc Status City, State
DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA
LD APP EUFAULA, AL
DT LIC CORDELE, GA
DC CP JACKSONVILLE, AL
DT CP PENSACOLA, FL
DT LIC BAXLEY, GA
DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA
DT CP ANDERSON, SC
DT CP CHATTANOOGA, TN
DT LIC ATLANTA, GA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
3.4 687,424 20092.4 682,125
Total IX Unique IX, before
6.1 0
1.0 0 0.0 0
7.7 3,613 79.8 2,411
9.2 316 29.2 316
5.2 682 34.2 616
7.0 745 13.0 156
2.8 1,543 17.0 79
1.9 191 17.9 191
LIC scenario 2
Svc Status City, State
DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA
LD APP EUFAULA, AL
DT LIC CORDELE, GA
DC CP JACKSONVILLE, AL
DT BL PENSACOLA, FL
DT LIC BAXLEY, GA
DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA
DT CP ANDERSON, SC
DT CP CHATTANOOGA, TN
DT LIC ATLANTA, GA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
3.4 687,424 20116.6 682,306
Total IX Unique IX, before
6.1 0
1.0 0 0.0 0
7.7 3,613 79.8 2,411
5.1 135 5.1 135
5.2 682 34.2 616
7.0 745 13.0 156
2.8 1,543 17.0 79
1.9 191 17.9 191
LIC scenario 3
Svc Status City, State
DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA
LD APP EUFAULA, AL
DT LIC CORDELE, GA
DC CP JACKSONVILLE, AL
DT CP PENSACOLA, FL
DT LIC BAXLEY, GA
DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA
DT CP ANDERSON, SC

File Number
BLCDT20060627ABT

BLTTL19960628JF
BLANK0000064103
BLANK0000028652
BLANK0000087488
BLCDT20071120AJC
BLANK0000004708
BLANKO0000034497

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Tel: 309.647.1200

P.O. Box 415

221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520

Fax: 855.332.9537
jeremyruck.com

Distance
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224.
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WTCI
WUPA

Service area
20611.7 690,243
Undesired
W30BD D34 LD APP
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC
WEAC-CD D35 DC CP
WJTC D35 DT CP
WSCG D35 DT LIC
WMYA-TV D35 DT CP
WTCI D35 DT BL
WUPA D36 DT LIC

Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

307.7
158.4

Percent New IX

0.03

0.00

Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT

Call
Desired: WLTZ
W30BD
WSST-TV
WEAC-CD
WJTC
WSCG
WBVJ-CD
WMYA-TV
WTCI
WUPA

Undesireds:

Service area
20611.7 690,243
Undesired
W30BD D34 LD APP
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC
WEAC-CD D35 DC CP
WJTC D35 DT BL
WSCG D35 DT LIC
WMYA-TV D35 DT CP
WTCI D35 DT BL
WUPA D36 DT LIC

Distance

24.
119.
158.
327.
336.
224.
343.
307.
158.

B O W WwJ oo

-
3

Percent New IX

0.03

0.00

Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT

Call
Desired: WLTZ
W30BD
WSST-TV
WEAC-CD
WJTC
WSCG
WBVJ-CD
WMYA-TV
WTCI
WUPA

Undesireds:

Service area
20611.7 690,243
Undesired
W30BD D34 LD APP
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC
WEAC-CD D35 DC CP
WJTC D35 DT CP
WSCG D35 DT LIC

12.12.2019

D35 DT BL CHATTANOOGA, TN
D36 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
20353.4 687,424 20092.4 682,125
Total IX Unique IX, before
6.1 0
1.0 0 0.0 0
107.7 3,613 82.8 2,412
29.2 316 29.2 316
55.2 682 34.2 616
57.0 745 15.0 lo4
57.8 1,534 17.0 79
21.9 191 17.9 191
LIC scenario 4
Chan Svc Status City, State
D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA
D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL
D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA
D35 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, AL
D35 DT BL PENSACOLA, FL
D35 DT LIC BAXLEY, GA
D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA
D35 DT CP ANDERSON, SC
D35 DT BL CHATTANOOGA, TN
D36 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
20353.4 687,424 20116.6 682,306
Total IX Unique IX, before
6.1 0
1.0 0 0.0 0
107.7 3,613 82.8 2,412
5.1 135 5.1 135
55.2 682 34.2 616
57.0 745 15.0 164
57.8 1,534 17.0 79
21.9 191 17.9 191
LIC scenario 5
Chan Svc Status City, State
D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA
D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL
D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA
D35 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, AL
D35 DT CP PENSACOLA, FL
D35 DT LIC BAXLEY, GA
D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA
D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC
D35 DT CP CHATTANOOGA, TN
D36 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
20353.4 687,424 20099.4 682,137
Total IX Unique IX, before
6.1 0
1.0 0 0.0 0
107.7 3,613 79.8 2,411
29.2 316 29.2 316
55.2 682 41.2 658

DTVBL65667
BLANK0000084466
IX-free, after
20086.4 682,125
Unique IX, after
6.1 0
0.0 0
82.8 2,412
29.2 316
34.2 616
15.0 164
17.0 79
17.9 191
File Number
BLCDT20060627ABT
BLTTL19960628JF
BLANK0000064103
BLANK0000028652
DTVBL41210
BLCDT20071120AJC
BLANK0000004708
BLANK0000034497
DTVBL65667
BLANK0000084466
IX-free, after
20110.5 682,306
Unique IX, after
6.1 0
0.0 0
82.8 2,412
5.1 135
34.2 616
15.0 164
17.0 79
17.9 191
File Number
BLCDT20060627ABT
BLTTL19960628JF
BLANK0000064103
BLANK0000028652
BLANK0O000087488
BLCDT20071120AJC
BLANK0000004708
DTVBL56548
BLANKO000034751
BLANK0000084466
IX-free, after
20093.4 682,137
Unique IX, after
6.1 0
0.0 0
79.8 2,411
29.2 316
41.2 658

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Tel: 309.647.1200

P.O. Box 415
221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520
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Distance

24.
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-
3
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144
138
191

File Number
BLCDT20060627ABT

BLTTL19960628JF
BLANK0000064103
BLANK0000028652
DTVBL41210
BLCDT20071120AJC
BLANK0O000004708
DTVBL56548
BLANKO0000034751
BLANKO0000084466

IX-free,
20117.5 682,318

after

Unique IX, after
6.1 0
0. 0

79. 2,411
5. 135

41. 658
6. 144

21. 138

19. 191

O W o N O

File Number
BLCDT20060627ABT

BLTTL19960628JF
BLANKO0000064103
BLANK0000028652
BLANKO0000087488
BLCDT20071120AJC
BLANK0O000004708
DTVBL56548
DTVBL65667
BLANKO0000084466

IX-free,
20093.4

after
682,137

Unique IX, after
6.1 0
0.

82.

29.

41.
8.

21.

19.

0
2,412
316
658
152
138
191

O W o NN O

File Number
BLCDT20060627ABT

BLTTL19960628JF

Distance

24.
119.
158.
327.
336.
224.
343.
307.
158.

~
3

B O W wJd oo

Percent New IX

0.03

Distance

24.
119.
158.
327.
336.
224.
343.
307.
158.

-
3

S IO WwN J oo

0.00

Percent New IX

0.03

Distance

24.9 km

0.00

WMYA-TV D35 DT BL 35.0 623 6.0 144
WTCI D35 DT CP 62.8 1,543 21.9 138
WUPA D36 DT LIC 21.9 191 19.9 191
Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT LIC scenario 6
Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: WLTZ D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA
Undesireds: W30BD D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA
WEAC-CD D35 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, AL
WJTC D35 DT BL PENSACOLA, FL
WSCG D35 DT LIC BAXLEY, GA
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC
WTCI D35 DT CP CHATTANOOGA, TN
WUPA D36 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before
20611.7 690,243 20353.4 687,424 20123.6 682,318
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before
W30BD D34 LD APP 6.1 0
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC 1.0 0 0.0 0
WEAC-CD D35 DC CP 107.7 3,613 79.8 2,411
WJTC D35 DT BL 5.1 135 5.1 135
WSCG D35 DT LIC 55.2 682 41.2 658
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL 35.0 623 6.0 144
WTCI D35 DT CP 62.8 1,543 21.9 138
WUPA D36 DT LIC 21.9 191 19.9 191
Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT LIC scenario 7
Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: WLTZ D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA
Undesireds: W30BD D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA
WEAC-CD D35 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, AL
WJTC D35 DT CP PENSACOLA, FL
WSCG D35 DT LIC BAXLEY, GA
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC
WTCI D35 DT BL CHATTANOOGA, TN
WUPA D36 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before
20611.7 690,243 20353.4 687,424 20099.4 682,137
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before
W30BD D34 LD APP 6.1 0
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC 1.0 0 0.0 0
WEAC-CD D35 DC CP 107.7 3,613 82.8 2,412
WJTC D35 DT CP 29.2 316 29.2 316
WSCG D35 DT LIC 55.2 682 41.2 658
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL 35.0 623 8.0 152
WTCI D35 DT BL 57.8 1,534 21.9 138
WUPA D36 DT LIC 21.9 191 19.9 191
Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT LIC scenario 8
Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: WLTZ D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA
Undesireds: W30BD D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA

12.12.2019

BLANKO0000064103

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

P.O. Box 415
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WEAC-CD D35 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, AL BLANKO0000028652 158.7
WJTC D35 DT BL PENSACOLA, FL DTVBL41210 327.3
WSCG D35 DT LIC BAXLEY, GA BLCDT20071120AJC 336.3
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA BLANK0O000004708 224.0
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC DTVBL56548 343.4
WTCI D35 DT BL CHATTANOOGA, TN DTVBL65667 307.7
WUPA D36 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000084466 158.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
20611.7 690,243 20353.4 687,424 20123.6 682,318 20117.5 682,318 0.03 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
W30BD D34 LD APP 6.1 0 6.1 0
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC 1.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
WEAC-CD D35 DC CP 107.7 3,613 82.8 2,412 82.8 2,412
WJTC D35 DT BL 5.1 135 5.1 135 5.1 135
WSCG D35 DT LIC 55.2 682 41.2 658 41.2 658
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL 35.0 623 8.0 152 8.0 152
WTCI D35 DT BL 57.8 1,534 21.9 138 21.9 138
WUPA D36 DT LIC 21.9 191 19.9 191 19.9 191
Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT LIC scenario 9
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WLTZ D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA BLCDT20060627ABT
Undesireds: W30BD D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL BLTTL19960628JF 24.9 km
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA BLANK0000064103 119.5
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL JACKSONVILLE, AL DTVBL64338 158.7
WJTC D35 DT CP PENSACOLA, FL BLANK0O000087488 327.2
WSCG D35 DT LIC BAXLEY, GA BLCDT20071120AJC 336.3
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA BLANKOO0OO004708 224.0
WMYA-TV D35 DT CP ANDERSON, SC BLANKO000034497 343.4
WTCI D35 DT CP CHATTANOOGA, TN BLANKO000034751 307.7
WUPA D36 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000084466 158.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
20611.7 690,243 20353.4 687,424 20092.4 681,689 20086.4 681,689 0.03 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
W30BD D34 LD APP 6.1 0 6.1 0
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC 1.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL 107.7 4,049 79.8 2,847 79.8 2,847
WJTC D35 DT CP 29.2 316 29.2 316 29.2 316
WSCG D35 DT LIC 55.2 682 34.2 616 34.2 616
WMYA-TV D35 DT CP 57.0 745 13.0 156 13.0 156
WTCI D35 DT CP 62.8 1,543 17.0 79 17.0 79
WUPA D36 DT LIC 21.9 191 17.9 191 17.9 191
Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT LIC scenario 10
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WLTZ D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA BLCDT20060627ABT
Undesireds: W30BD D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL BLTTL19960628JF 24.9 km
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA BLANKO000064103 119.5
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL JACKSONVILLE, AL DTVBL64338 158.7
WJTC D35 DT BL PENSACOLA, FL DTVBL41210 327.3
WSCG D35 DT LIC BAXLEY, GA BLCDT20071120AJC 336.3
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA BLANKO0OO0O004708 224.0
WMYA-TV D35 DT CP ANDERSON, SC BLANKO000034497 343.4
WTCI D35 DT CP CHATTANOOGA, TN BLANKO0O00034751 307.7
WUPA D36 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA BLANKO00OO84466 158.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
20611.7 690,243 20353.4 687,424 20116.6 681,870 20110.5 681,870 0.03 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

12.12.2019
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W30BD D34 LD APP 6.1 0 6.1 0
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC 1.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL 107.7 4,049 79.8 2,847 79.8 2,847
WJTC D35 DT BL 5.1 135 5.1 135 5.1 135
WSCG D35 DT LIC 55.2 682 34.2 616 34.2 616
WMYA-TV D35 DT CP 57.0 745 13.0 156 13.0 156
WTCI D35 DT CP 62.8 1,543 17.0 79 17.0 79
WUPA D36 DT LIC 21.9 191 17.9 191 17.9 191
Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT LIC scenario 11
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WLTZ D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA BLCDT20060627ABT
Undesireds: W30BD D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL BLTTL19960628JF 24.9 km
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA BLANK0000064103 119.5
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL JACKSONVILLE, AL DTVBL64338 158.7
WJTC D35 DT CP PENSACOLA, FL BLANK0000087488 327.2
WSCG D35 DT LIC BAXLEY, GA BLCDT20071120AJC 336.3
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA BLANK0O000004708 224.0
WMYA-TV D35 DT CP ANDERSON, SC BLANKO000034497 343.4
WTCI D35 DT BL CHATTANOOGA, TN DTVBL65667 307.7
WUPA D36 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000084466 158.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
20611.7 690,243 20353.4 687,424 20092.4 681,689 20086.4 681,689 0.03 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
W30BD D34 LD APP 6.1 0 6.1 0
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC 1.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL 107.7 4,049 82.8 2,848 82.8 2,848
WJTC D35 DT CP 29.2 316 29.2 316 29.2 316
WSCG D35 DT LIC 55.2 682 34.2 616 34.2 616
WMYA-TV D35 DT CP 57.0 745 15.0 164 15.0 164
WTCI D35 DT BL 57.8 1,534 17.0 79 17.0 79
WUPA D36 DT LIC 21.9 191 17.9 191 17.9 191
Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT LIC scenario 12
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WLTZ D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA BLCDT20060627ABT
Undesireds: W30BD D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL BLTTL19960628JF 24.9 km
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA BLANKO000064103 119.5
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL JACKSONVILLE, AL DTVBL64338 158.7
WJTC D35 DT BL PENSACOLA, FL DTVBL41210 327.3
WSCG D35 DT LIC BAXLEY, GA BLCDT20071120AJC 336.3
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA BLANKO0O00004708 224.0
WMYA-TV D35 DT CP ANDERSON, SC BLANKO000034497 343.4
WTCI D35 DT BL CHATTANOOGA, TN DTVBL65667 307.7
WUPA D36 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000084466 158.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
20611.7 690,243 20353.4 687,424 20116.6 681,870 20110.5 681,870 0.03 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
W30BD D34 LD APP 6.1 0 6.1 0
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC 1.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL 107.7 4,049 82.8 2,848 82.8 2,848
WJTC D35 DT BL 5.1 135 5.1 135 5.1 135
WSCG D35 DT LIC 55.2 682 34.2 616 34.2 616
WMYA-TV D35 DT CP 57.0 745 15.0 164 15.0 164
WTCI D35 DT BL 57.8 1,534 17.0 79 17.0 79
WUPA D36 DT LIC 21.9 191 17.9 191 17.9 191

Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT LIC scenario 13

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

P.O. Box 415 Tel: 309.647.1200
221 S. 1st Avenue Fax: 855.332.9537
Canton, IL 61520 jeremyruck.com

12.12.2019




Call
Desired: WLTZ
W30BD
WSST-TV
WEAC-CD
WJTC
WSCG
WBVJ-CD
WMYA-TV
WTCI
WUPA

Undesireds:

Service area
20611.7 690,243
Undesired
W30BD D34 LD APP
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL
WJTC D35 DT CP
WSCG D35 DT LIC
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL
WTCI D35 DT CP
WUPA D36 DT LIC

Cha
D35

D34
D34
D35
D35
D35
D35
D35
D35
D36

n

+

Terrain-limited
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Svc
DT

LD
DT
DC
DT
DT
DC
DT
DT
DT

20353.4

1

07.
29.
55.
35.
62.
21.

W oo ONNIJOR

Status
LIC

APP
LIC
BL
CPp
LIC
LIC
BL
Cp
LIC

687,

Total

4,

1’

State
GA

City,
COLUMBUS,

EUFAULA, AL
CORDELE, GA
JACKSONVILLE, AL
PENSACOLA, FL

BAXLEY, GA
VALDOSTA, GA
ANDERSON, SC

CHATTANOOGA, TN
ATLANTA, GA

before
681,701

before

0
2,847
316
658
144
138
191

File Number

Distance

24.
119.
158.
327.
336.
224.
343.
307.
158.

SO W J U

-
=1

Percent New IX

0.03

0.00

Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT

Call
Desired: WLTZ
W30BD
WSST-TV
WEAC-CD
WJTC
WSCG
WBVJ-CD
WMYA-TV
WTCI
WUPA

Undesireds:

Service area
20611.7 690,243
Undesired
W30BD D34 LD APP
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL
WJTC D35 DT BL
WSCG D35 DT LIC
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL
WTCI D35 DT CP
WUPA D36 DT LIC

Cha
D35

D34
D34
D35
D35
D35
D35
D35
D35
D36

n

+

Terrain-limited

Svc
DT

LD
DT
DC
DT
DT
DC
DT
DT
DT

20353.4

1

07.

55.
35.
62.
21.

O 0O NF JO

LIC scenario 14

Status
LIC

APP
LIC
BL
BL
LIC
LIC
BL
CPp
LIC

687,

Total

4’

1’

IX-free,
424 20099.4
IX Unique IX,
0
0 0.0
049 79.8
316 29.2
682 41.2
623 6.0
543 21.9
191 19.9
City, State
COLUMBUS, GA

EUFAULA, AL
CORDELE, GA
JACKSONVILLE, AL
PENSACOLA, FL

BAXLEY, GA
VALDOSTA, GA
ANDERSON, SC
CHATTANOOGA, TN
ATLANTA, GA
IX-free,

424 20123.6
IX Unique IX,
0
0 0.0

049 79.8

135 5.1

682 41.2

623 6.0

543 21.9

191 19.9

before
681,882

before

0
2,847
135
658
144
138
191

BLCDT20060627ABT
BLTTL19960628JF
BLANK0000064103
DTVBL64338
BLANK0000087488
BLCDT20071120AJC
BLANK0000004708
DTVBL56548
BLANK0000034751
BLANK0000084466
IX-free, after
20093.4 681,701
Unique IX, after
6.1 0
0.0 0
79.8 2,847
29.2 316
41.2 658
6.0 144
21.9 138
19.9 191
File Number
BLCDT20060627ABT
BLTTL19960628JF
BLANK0000064103
DTVBL64338
DTVBL41210
BLCDT20071120AJC
BLANK0000004708
DTVBL56548
BLANK0O000034751
BLANK0000084466
IX-free, after
20117.5 681,882
Unique IX, after
6.1 0
0.0 0
79.8 2,847
5.1 135
41.2 658
6.0 144
21.9 138
19.9 191

Distance

24.
119.
158.
327.
336.
224.
343.
307.
158.

SJ b O W w3 oo

-
3

Percent New IX

0.03

0.00

Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT

Call
Desired: WLTZ
W30BD
WSST-TV
WEAC-CD
WJTC
WSCG
WBVJ-CD
WMYA-TV
WTCI
WUPA

Undesireds:

12.12.2019

Cha
D35

D34
D34
D35
D35
D35
D35
D35
D35
D36

n

+

Svc
DT

LD
DT
DC
DT
DT
DC
DT
DT
DT

LIC scenario 15

Status
LIC

APP
LIC
BL
CP
LIC
LIC
BL
BL
LIC

State
GA

City,
COLUMBUS,

EUFAULA, AL
CORDELE, GA
JACKSONVILLE, AL
PENSACOLA, FL
BAXLEY, GA
VALDOSTA, GA
ANDERSON, SC
CHATTANOOGA,
ATLANTA, GA

TN

File Number
BLCDT20060627ABT

BLTTL19960628JF
BLANK0000064103
DTVBL64338
BLANK0000087488
BLCDT20071120AJC
BLANKO0O000004708
DTVBL56548
DTVBL65667
BLANKO0O000084466

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

P.O. Box 415

2218

. 1st Avenue

Canton, IL 61520

Tel: 309.647.1200
Fax: 855.332.9537
jeremyruck.com

Distance

24.
119.
158.
327.
336.
224.
343.
307.
158.

SO O W N J U

-
=

11




Service area
20611.7 690,243
Undesired
W30BD D34 LD APP
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL
WJTC D35 DT CP
WSCG D35 DT LIC
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL
WTCI D35 DT BL
WUPA D36 DT LIC

Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

Percent New IX

0.03

0.00

Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT

Call
Desired: WLTZ
W30BD
WSST-TV
WEAC-CD
WJTC
WSCG
WBVJ-CD
WMYA-TV
WTCI
WUPA

Undesireds:

Service area
20611.7 690,243
Undesired
W30BD D34 LD APP
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL
WJTC D35 DT BL
WSCG D35 DT LIC
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL
WTCI D35 DT BL
WUPA D36 DT LIC

Distance

24.
119.
158.
327.
336.
224.
343.
307.
158.

Percent New IX

0.03

B J s O W w3 oo

-
=1

0.00

Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT

Call
Desired: WLTZ
W30BD
WSST-TV
WEAC-CD
WJTC
WSCG
WBVJ-CD
WMYA-TV
WTCI
WUPA

Undesireds:

Service area
20611.7 690,243
Undesired
W30BD D34 LD APP
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC
WEAC-CD D35 DC CP
WJTC D35 DT CP
WSCG D35 DT LIC
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC CP
WMYA-TV D35 DT CP

12.12.2019

Terrain-limited IX-free, before
20353.4 687,424 20099.4 681,701
Total IX Unique IX, before
6.1 0
1.0 0 0.0 0
107.7 4,049 82.8 2,848
29.2 316 29.2 316
55.2 682 41.2 658
35.0 623 8.0 152
57.8 1,534 21.9 138
21.9 191 19.9 191
LIC scenario 16
Chan Svc Status City, State
D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA
D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL
D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA
D35 DC BL JACKSONVILLE, AL
D35 DT BL PENSACOLA, FL
D35 DT LIC BAXLEY, GA
D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA
D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC
D35 DT BL CHATTANOOGA, TN
D36 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
20353.4 687,424 20123.6 681,882
Total IX Unique IX, before
6.1 0
1.0 0 0.0 0
107.7 4,049 82.8 2,848
5.1 135 5.1 135
55.2 682 41.2 658
35.0 623 8.0 152
57.8 1,534 21.9 138
21.9 191 19.9 191
LIC scenario 17
Chan Svc Status City, State
D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA
D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL
D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA
D35 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, AL
D35 DT CP PENSACOLA, FL
D35 DT LIC BAXLEY, GA
D35+ DC CP VALDOSTA, GA
D35 DT CP ANDERSON, SC
D35 DT CP CHATTANOOGA, TN
D36 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
20353.4 687,424 20092.4 682,125
Total IX Unique IX, before
6.1 0
1.0 0 0.0 0
107.7 3,613 79.8 2,411
29.2 316 29.2 316
55.2 682 33.2 593
1.0 23 0.0 0
57.0 745 13.0 156

IX-free, after
20093.4 681,701
Unique IX, after
6.1 0
0.0 0
82.8 2,848
29.2 316
41.2 658
8.0 152
21.9 138
19.9 191
File Number
BLCDT20060627ABT
BLTTL19960628JF
BLANK0000064103
DTVBL64338
DTVBL41210
BLCDT20071120AJC
BLANK0000004708
DTVBL56548
DTVBL65667
BLANK0000084466
IX-free, after
20117.5 681,882
Unique IX, after
6.1 0
0.0 0
82.8 2,848
5.1 135
41.2 658
8.0 152
21.9 138
19.9 191
File Number
BLCDT20060627ABT
BLTTL19960628JF
BLANK0000064103
BLANK0000028652
BLANK0000087488
BLCDT20071120AJC
BLANK0000035757
BLANK0000034497
BLANK0O000034751
BLANK0000084466
IX-free, after
20086.4 682,125
Unique IX, after
6.1 0
0.0 0
79.8 2,411
29.2 316
33.2 593
0.0 0
13.0 156

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

P.O. Box 415
221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520

Tel: 309.647.1200
Fax: 855.332.9537
jeremyruck.com

Distance

24.
119.
158.
327.
336.
224.
343.
307.
158.

Percent New IX

0.03

SO W Jd U

-
3

0.00
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WTCI D35 DT CP 62.8
WUPA D36 DT LIC 21.9

1,543 17.0
191 17.9

79 17.0 79
191 17.9 191

Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT LIC scenario 18

File Number

Distance

24.
119.
158.
327.
336.
224.
343.
307.
158.

-
3

B I O W WwJ oo

Percent New IX

0.03

0.00

BLCDT20060627ABT
BLTTL19960628JF
BLANK0000064103
BLANK0000028652
DTVBL41210
BLCDT20071120AJC
BLANK0O000035757
BLANK0000034497
BLANKO0000034751
BLANK0000084466
before IX-free, after
682,306 20110.5 682,306
before Unique IX, after
6.1 0
0 0.0 0
2,411 79.8 2,411
135 5.1 135
593 33.2 593
0 0.0 0
156 13.0 156
79 17.0 79
191 17.9 191
File Number
BLCDT20060627ABT
BLTTL19960628JF
BLANK0000064103
BLANK0000028652
BLANK0000087488
BLCDT20071120AJC
BLANKO000035757
BLANK0000034497
DTVBL65667
BLANK0000084466
before IX-free, after
682,125 20086.4 682,125
before Unique IX, after
6.1 0
0 0.0 0
2,412 82.8 2,412
316 29.2 316
593 33.2 593
0 0.0 0
164 15.0 164
79 17.0 79
191 17.9 191

Distance

24.
119.
158.
327.
336.
224.
343.
307.
158.

-
3

S IO WwN J oo

Percent New IX

0.03

0.00

Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: WLTZ D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA
Undesireds: W30BD D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA
WEAC-CD D35 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, AL
WJTC D35 DT BL PENSACOLA, FL
WSCG D35 DT LIC BAXLEY, GA
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC CP VALDOSTA, GA
WMYA-TV D35 DT CP ANDERSON, SC
WTCI D35 DT CP CHATTANOOGA, TN
WUPA D36 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free,
20611.7 690,243 20353.4 687,424 20116.6
Undesired Total IX Unique IX,
W30BD D34 LD APP 6.1 0
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC 1.0 0 0.0
WEAC-CD D35 DC CP 107.7 3,613 79.8
WJTC D35 DT BL 5.1 135 5.1
WSCG D35 DT LIC 55.2 682 33.2
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC CP 1.0 23 0.0
WMYA-TV D35 DT CP 57.0 745 13.0
WTCI D35 DT CP 62.8 1,543 17.0
WUPA D36 DT LIC 21.9 191 17.9
Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT LIC scenario 19
Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: WLTZ D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA
Undesireds: W30BD D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA
WEAC-CD D35 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, AL
WJTC D35 DT CP PENSACOLA, FL
WSCG D35 DT LIC BAXLEY, GA
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC CP VALDOSTA, GA
WMYA-TV D35 DT CP ANDERSON, SC
WTCI D35 DT BL CHATTANOOGA, TN
WUPA D36 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free,
20611.7 690,243 20353.4 687,424 20092.4
Undesired Total IX Unique IX,
W30BD D34 LD APP 6.1 0
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC 1.0 0 0.0
WEAC-CD D35 DC CP 107.7 3,613 82.8
WJTC D35 DT CP 29.2 316 29.2
WSCG D35 DT LIC 55.2 682 33.2
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC CP 1.0 23 0.0
WMYA-TV D35 DT CP 57.0 745 15.0
WTCI D35 DT BL 57.8 1,534 17.0
WUPA D36 DT LIC 21.9 191 17.9
Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT LIC scenario 20
Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: WLTZ D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA
Undesireds: W30BD D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL

File Number
BLCDT20060627ABT

BLTTL19960628JF

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

P.O. Box 415
221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520

12.12.2019

Tel: 309.647.1200
Fax: 855.332.9537
jeremyruck.com

Distance

24.9 km

13




WSST-TV
WEAC-CD
WJTC
WSCG
WBVJ-CD
WMYA-TV
WTCI
WUPA

Service area
20611.7 690,243
Undesired
W30BD D34 LD APP
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC
WEAC-CD D35 DC CP
WJTC D35 DT BL
WSCG D35 DT LIC
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC CP
WMYA-TV D35 DT CP
WTCI D35 DT BL
WUPA D36 DT LIC

D34
D35
D35
D35
D35
D35
D35
D36

+

Terrain-limited

Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

DT
DC
DT
DT
DC
DT
DT
DT

20353.4

1

07.
55.
57.

57.
21.

O 0O ONKFHE 3O

LIC
CP
BL
LIC
CPp
CPp
BL
LIC

687,

Total

3,

17

CORDELE, GA
JACKSONVILLE, AL
PENSACOLA, FL
BAXLEY, GA
VALDOSTA, GA
ANDERSON, SC
CHATTANOOGA, TN
ATLANTA, GA

before
682,306

before

0
2,412
135
593

0

164
79
191

1109.
158.
327.
336.
224.
343.
307.
158.

B J b OWww 3w

Percent New IX
0.03 0.00

Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT

Call
Desired: WLTZ
W30BD
WSST-TV
WEAC-CD
WJTC
WSCG
WBVJ-CD
WMYA-TV
WTCI
WUPA

Undesireds:

Service area
20611.7 690,243
Undesired
W30BD D34 LD APP
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC
WEAC-CD D35 DC CP
WJTC D35 DT CP
WSCG D35 DT LIC
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC CP
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL
WTCI D35 DT CP
WUPA D36 DT LIC

Cha
D35

D34
D34
D35
D35
D35
D35
D35
D35
D36

n

+

Terrain-limited

Svc
DT

LD
DT
DC
DT
DT
DC
DT
DT
DT

20353.4

1

07.
29.
55.

35.
62.
21.

W o0WwOONNJOR

LIC sc

Status
LIC

APP
LIC
CPp
Cp
LIC
CPp
BL
Cp
LIC

687,

Total

3,

1,

IX-free,
424 20116.6
IX Unique IX,
0
0 0.0
613 82.8
135 5.1
682 33.2
23 0.0
745 15.0
534 17.0
191 17.9
enario 21
City, State
COLUMBUS, GA

EUFAULA, AL
CORDELE, GA
JACKSONVILLE, AL
PENSACOLA, FL

BAXLEY, GA
VALDOSTA, GA
ANDERSON, SC
CHATTANOOGA, TN
ATLANTA, GA
IX-free,

424 20099.4

IX Unique IX,
0
0 0.0

613 79.8

316 29.2

682 40.2

23 0.0

623 6.0

543 21.9

191 19.9

before
682,137

before

0
2,411
316
635

0

144
138
191

Distance

24.
119.
158.
327.
336.
224.
343.
307.
158.

-
3

SO W J oo

Percent New IX
0.03 0.00

Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT

Call
Desired: WLTZ
W30BD
WSST-TV
WEAC-CD
WJTC
WSCG
WBVJ-CD
WMYA-TV
WTCI
WUPA

Undesireds:

Service area

12.12.2019

Cha
D35

D34
D34
D35
D35
D35
D35
D35
D35
D36

n

+

Terrain-limited

Svc
DT

LD
DT
DC
DT
DT
DC
DT
DT
DT

LIC sc

Status
LIC

APP
LIC
Cp
BL
LIC
CP
BL
Cp
LIC

enario 22

City, State
COLUMBUS, GA

EUFAULA, AL
CORDELE, GA
JACKSONVILLE, AL
PENSACOLA, FL
BAXLEY, GA
VALDOSTA, GA
ANDERSON, SC

CHATTANOOGA, TN
ATLANTA, GA
IX-free,

before

BLANK0000064103
BLANK0000028652
DTVBL41210
BLCDT20071120AJC
BLANKO0000035757
BLANK0000034497
DTVBL65667
BLANK0000084466
IX-free, after
20110.5 682,306
Unique IX, after
6.1 0
0.0 0
82.8 2,412
5.1 135
33.2 593
0.0 0
15.0 164
17.0 79
17.9 191
File Number
BLCDT20060627ABT
BLTTL19960628JF
BLANK0000064103
BLANK0000028652
BLANK0000087488
BLCDT20071120AJC
BLANK0O000035757
DTVBL56548
BLANK0000034751
BLANK0000084466
IX-free, after
20093.4 682,137
Unique IX, after
6.1 0
0.0 0
79.8 2,411
29.2 316
40.2 635
0.0 0
6.0 144
21.9 138
19.9 191
File Number
BLCDT20060627ABT
BLTTL19960628JF
BLANK0000064103
BLANK0000028652
DTVBL41210
BLCDT20071120AJC
BLANK0O000035757
DTVBL56548
BLANK0000034751
BLANK0000084466
IX-free, after

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

P.O. Box 415

2218

. 1st Avenue

Canton, IL 61520

Tel: 309.647.1200
Fax: 855.332.9537
jeremyruck.com

Distance

~
3

24.
119.
158.
327.
336.
224.
343.
307.
158.

B O W WwJ oo

Percent New IX

14




20611.7 690,243
Undesired

W30BD D34 LD APP
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC
WEAC-CD D35 DC CP
WJTC D35 DT BL
WSCG D35 DT LIC
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC CP
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL
WTCI D35 DT CP
WUPA D36 DT LIC

Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT

Call
Desired: WLTZ
W30BD
WSST-TV
WEAC-CD
WJTC
WSCG
WBVJ-CD
WMYA-TV
WTCI
WUPA

Undesireds:

Service area
20611.7 690,243
Undesired
W30BD D34 LD APP
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC
WEAC-CD D35 DC CP
WJTC D35 DT CP
WSCG D35 DT LIC
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC CP
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL
WTCI D35 DT BL
WUPA D36 DT LIC

Distance

24.
119.
158.
327.
336.
224.
343.
307.
158.

Percent New IX

0.03

IO W N U

~
3

0.00

Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT

Call
Desired: WLTZ
W30BD
WSST-TV
WEAC-CD
WJTC
WSCG
WBVJ-CD
WMYA-TV
WTCI
WUPA

Undesireds:

Service area
20611.7 690,243
Undesired
W30BD D34 LD APP
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC
WEAC-CD D35 DC CP
WJTC D35 DT BL
WSCG D35 DT LIC
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC CP
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL

12.12.2019

20353.4 687,424 20123.6 682,318
Total IX Unique IX, before
6.1 0
1.0 0 0.0 0
107.7 3,613 79.8 2,411
5.1 135 5.1 135
55.2 682 40.2 635
1.0 23 0.0 0
35.0 623 6.0 144
62.8 1,543 21.9 138
21.9 191 19.9 191
LIC scenario 23
Chan Svc Status City, State
D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA
D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL
D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA
D35 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, AL
D35 DT CP PENSACOLA, FL
D35 DT LIC BAXLEY, GA
D35+ DC CP VALDOSTA, GA
D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC
D35 DT BL CHATTANOOGA, TN
D36 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
20353.4 687,424 20099.4 682,137
Total IX Unique IX, before
6.1 0
1.0 0 0.0 0
107.7 3,613 82.8 2,412
29.2 316 29.2 316
55.2 682 40.2 635
1.0 23 0.0 0
35.0 623 8.0 152
57.8 1,534 21.9 138
21.9 191 19.9 191
LIC scenario 24
Chan Svc Status City, State
D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA
D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL
D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA
D35 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, AL
D35 DT BL PENSACOLA, FL
D35 DT LIC BAXLEY, GA
D35+ DC CP VALDOSTA, GA
D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC
D35 DT BL CHATTANOOGA, TN
D36 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
20353.4 687,424 20123.6 682,318
Total IX Unique IX, before
6.1 0
1.0 0 0.0 0
107.7 3,613 82.8 2,412
5.1 135 5.1 135
55.2 682 40.2 635
1.0 23 0.0 0
35.0 623 8.0 152

20117.5 682,318
Unique IX, after
6.1 0
0.0 0
79.8 2,411
5.1 135
40.2 635
0.0 0
6.0 144
21.9 138
19.9 191
File Number
BLCDT20060627ABT
BLTTL19960628JF
BLANK0000064103
BLANK0000028652
BLANK0000087488
BLCDT20071120AJC
BLANKO000035757
DTVBL56548
DTVBL65667
BLANK0000084466
IX-free, after
20093.4 682,137
Unique IX, after
6.1 0
0.0 0
82.8 2,412
29.2 316
40.2 635
0.0 0
8.0 152
21.9 138
19.9 191
File Number
BLCDT20060627ABT
BLTTL19960628JF
BLANK0000064103
BLANK0000028652
DTVBL41210
BLCDT20071120AJC
BLANK0000035757
DTVBL56548
DTVBL65667
BLANK0000084466
IX-free, after
20117.5 682,318
Unique IX, after
6.1 0
0.0 0
82.8 2,412
5.1 135
40.2 635
0.0 0
8.0 152

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

P.O. Box 415
221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520

Tel: 309.647.1200
Fax: 855.332.9537
jeremyruck.com

Distance

24.
119.
158.
327.
336.
224.
343.
307.
158.

Percent New IX

0.03

B J b O W w3 o

-
3

0.00
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WTCI D35 DT BL 57.8 1,534 21.9 138 21.9 138
WUPA D36 DT LIC 21.9 191 19.9 191 19.9 191
Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT LIC scenario 25
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WLTZ D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA BLCDT20060627ABT
Undesireds: W30BD D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL BLTTL19960628JF 24.9 km
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA BLANK0000064103 119.5
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL JACKSONVILLE, AL DTVBL64338 158.7
WJTC D35 DT CP PENSACOLA, FL BLANKO0000087488 327.2
WSCG D35 DT LIC BAXLEY, GA BLCDT20071120AJC 336.3
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC CP VALDOSTA, GA BLANKO0O00035757 224.0
WMYA-TV D35 DT CP ANDERSON, SC BLANK0000034497 343.4
WTCI D35 DT CP CHATTANOOGA, TN BLANK0O000034751 307.7
WUPA D36 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA BLANKO0000OO84466 158.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
20611.7 690,243 20353.4 687,424 20092.4 681,689 20086.4 681,689 0.03 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
W30BD D34 LD APP 6.1 0 6.1 0
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC 1.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL 107.7 4,049 79.8 2,847 79.8 2,847
WJTC D35 DT CP 29.2 316 29.2 316 29.2 316
WSCG D35 DT LIC 55.2 682 33.2 593 33.2 593
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC CP 1.0 23 0.0 0 0.0 0
WMYA-TV D35 DT CP 57.0 745 13.0 156 13.0 156
WTCI D35 DT CP 62.8 1,543 17.0 79 17.0 79
WUPA D36 DT LIC 21.9 191 17.9 191 17.9 191
Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT LIC scenario 26
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WLTZ D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA BLCDT20060627ABT
Undesireds: W30BD D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL BLTTL19960628JF 24.9 km
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA BLANK0000064103 119.5
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL JACKSONVILLE, AL DTVBL64338 158.7
WJTC D35 DT BL PENSACOLA, FL DTVBL41210 327.3
WSCG D35 DT LIC BAXLEY, GA BLCDT20071120AJC 336.3
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC CP VALDOSTA, GA BLANK0O000035757 224.0
WMYA-TV D35 DT CP ANDERSON, SC BLANKO000034497 343.4
WTCI D35 DT CP CHATTANOOGA, TN BLANKO000034751 307.7
WUPA D36 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA BLANKO0000O84466 158.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
20611.7 690,243 20353.4 687,424 20116.6 681,870 20110.5 681,870 0.03 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
W30BD D34 LD APP 6.1 0 6.1 0
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC 1.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL 107.7 4,049 79.8 2,847 79.8 2,847
WJTC D35 DT BL 5.1 135 5.1 135 5.1 135
WSCG D35 DT LIC 55.2 682 33.2 593 33.2 593
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC CP 1.0 23 0.0 0 0.0 0
WMYA-TV D35 DT CP 57.0 745 13.0 156 13.0 156
WTCI D35 DT CP 62.8 1,543 17.0 79 17.0 79
WUPA D36 DT LIC 21.9 191 17.9 191 17.9 191
Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT LIC scenario 27
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WLTZ D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA BLCDT20060627ABT
Undesireds: W30BD D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL BLTTL19960628JF 24.9 km
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WSST-TV
WEAC-CD
WJTC
WSCG
WBVJ-CD
WMYA-TV
WTCI
WUPA

Service area
20611.7 690,243
Undesired
W30BD D34 LD APP
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL
WJTC D35 DT CP
WSCG D35 DT LIC
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC CP
WMYA-TV D35 DT CP
WTCI D35 DT BL
WUPA D36 DT LIC

D34
D35
D35
D35
D35
D35
D35
D36

+

Terrain-limited
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DT
DC
DT
DT
DC
DT
DT
DT

20353.4

1

07.
29.
55.

57.
57.
21.

O 00O ONNJOR

LIC
BL
Cp
LIC
CPp
CPp
BL
LIC

687,

Total

4,
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CORDELE, GA
JACKSONVILLE, AL
PENSACOLA, FL
BAXLEY, GA
VALDOSTA, GA
ANDERSON, SC
CHATTANOOGA, TN
ATLANTA, GA

before
681,689

before

0
2,848
316
593

0

164
79
191

1109.
158.
327.
336.
224.
343.
307.
158.

SO wNhJu

Percent New IX
0.03 0.00

Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT

Call
Desired: WLTZ
W30BD
WSST-TV
WEAC-CD
WJTC
WSCG
WBVJ-CD
WMYA-TV
WTCI
WUPA

Undesireds:

Service area
20611.7 690,243
Undesired
W30BD D34 LD APP
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL
WJTC D35 DT BL
WSCG D35 DT LIC
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC CP
WMYA-TV D35 DT CP
WTCI D35 DT BL
WUPA D36 DT LIC

Cha
D35

D34
D34
D35
D35
D35
D35
D35
D35
D36

n

+

Terrain-limited

Svc
DT

LD
DT
DC
DT
DT
DC
DT
DT
DT

20353.4

1

07.
55.
57.

57.
21.

O o0wOoOOoONHFE JO

LIC sc

Status
LIC

APP
LIC
BL
BL
LIC
CPp
CP
BL
LIC

687,

Total

47

1,

IX-free,
424 20092.4
IX Unique IX,
0
0 0.0
049 82.8
316 29.2
682 33.2
23 0.0
745 15.0
534 17.0
191 17.9
enario 28
City, State
COLUMBUS, GA

EUFAULA, AL
CORDELE, GA
JACKSONVILLE, AL
PENSACOLA, FL

BAXLEY, GA
VALDOSTA, GA
ANDERSON, SC
CHATTANOOGA, TN
ATLANTA, GA
IX-free,

424 20116.6

IX Unique IX,
0
0 0.0

049 82.8

135 5.1

682 33.2

23 0.0

745 15.0

534 17.0

191 17.9

before
681,870

before

0
2,848
135
593

0

164
79
191

Distance

24.
119.
158.
327.
336.
224.
343.
307.
158.

-
3

B I O W w3 oo

Percent New IX
0.03 0.00

Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT

Call
Desired: WLTZ
W30BD
WSST-TV
WEAC-CD
WJTC
WSCG
WBVJ-CD
WMYA-TV
WTCI
WUPA

Undesireds:

Service area

12.12.2019

Cha
D35

D34
D34
D35
D35
D35
D35
D35
D35
D36

n

+

Terrain-limited

Svc
DT

LD
DT
DC
DT
DT
DC
DT
DT
DT

LIC sc

Status
LIC

APP
LIC
BL
Cp
LIC
CP
BL
Cp
LIC

enario 29

City, State
COLUMBUS, GA

EUFAULA, AL
CORDELE, GA
JACKSONVILLE, AL
PENSACOLA, FL
BAXLEY, GA
VALDOSTA, GA
ANDERSON, SC

CHATTANOOGA, TN
ATLANTA, GA
IX-free,

before

BLANK0000064103
DTVBL64338
BLANK0000087488
BLCDT20071120AJC
BLANKO0000035757
BLANK0000034497
DTVBL65667
BLANK0000084466
IX-free, after
20086.4 681,689
Unique IX, after
6.1 0
0.0 0
82.8 2,848
29.2 316
33.2 593
0.0 0
15.0 164
17.0 79
17.9 191
File Number
BLCDT20060627ABT
BLTTL19960628JF
BLANK0000064103
DTVBL64338
DTVBL41210
BLCDT20071120AJC
BLANK0O000035757
BLANK0000034497
DTVBL65667
BLANK0000084466
IX-free, after
20110.5 681,870
Unique IX, after
6.1 0
0.0 0
82.8 2,848
5.1 135
33.2 593
0.0 0
15.0 164
17.0 79
17.9 191
File Number
BLCDT20060627ABT
BLTTL19960628JF
BLANK0000064103
DTVBL64338
BLANK0000087488
BLCDT20071120AJC
BLANK0O000035757
DTVBL56548
BLANK0000034751
BLANK0000084466
IX-free, after
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20611.7 690,243
Undesired

W30BD D34 LD APP
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL
WJTC D35 DT CP
WSCG D35 DT LIC
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC CP
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL
WTCI D35 DT CP
WUPA D36 DT LIC
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Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT

Call
Desired: WLTZ
W30BD
WSST-TV
WEAC-CD
WJTC
WSCG
WBVJ-CD
WMYA-TV
WTCI
WUPA

Undesireds:

Service area
20611.7 690,243
Undesired
W30BD D34 LD APP
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL
WJTC D35 DT BL
WSCG D35 DT LIC
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC CP
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL
WTCI D35 DT CP
WUPA D36 DT LIC

Distance

24.
119.
158.
327.
336.
224.
343.
307.
158.

Percent New IX

0.03

SJ b O W wJ oo

~
3

0.00

Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT

Call
Desired: WLTZ
W30BD
WSST-TV
WEAC-CD
WJTC
WSCG
WBVJ-CD
WMYA-TV
WTCI
WUPA

Undesireds:

Service area
20611.7 690,243
Undesired
W30BD D34 LD APP
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL
WJTC D35 DT CP
WSCG D35 DT LIC
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC CP
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL

12.12.2019

20353.4 687,424 20099.4 681,701
Total IX Unique IX, before
6.1 0
1.0 0 0.0 0
107.7 4,049 79.8 2,847
29.2 316 29.2 316
55.2 682 40.2 635
1.0 23 0.0 0
35.0 623 6.0 144
62.8 1,543 21.9 138
21.9 191 19.9 191
LIC scenario 30
Chan Svc Status City, State
D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA
D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL
D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA
D35 DC BL JACKSONVILLE, AL
D35 DT BL PENSACOLA, FL
D35 DT LIC BAXLEY, GA
D35+ DC CP VALDOSTA, GA
D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC
D35 DT CP CHATTANOOGA, TN
D36 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
20353.4 687,424 20123.6 681,882
Total IX Unique IX, before
6.1 0
1.0 0 0.0 0
107.7 4,049 79.8 2,847
5.1 135 5.1 135
55.2 682 40.2 635
1.0 23 0.0 0
35.0 623 6.0 144
62.8 1,543 21.9 138
21.9 191 19.9 191
LIC scenario 31
Chan Svc Status City, State
D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA
D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL
D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA
D35 DC BL JACKSONVILLE, AL
D35 DT CP PENSACOLA, FL
D35 DT LIC BAXLEY, GA
D35+ DC CP VALDOSTA, GA
D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC
D35 DT BL CHATTANOOGA, TN
D36 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
20353.4 687,424 20099.4 681,701
Total IX Unique IX, before
6.1 0
1.0 0 0.0 0
107.7 4,049 82.8 2,848
29.2 316 29.2 316
55.2 682 40.2 635
1.0 23 0.0 0
35.0 623 8.0 152

20093.4 681,701
Unique IX, after
6.1 0
0.0 0
79.8 2,847
29.2 316
40.2 635
0.0 0
6.0 144
21.9 138
19.9 191
File Number
BLCDT20060627ABT
BLTTL19960628JF
BLANK0000064103
DTVBL64338
DTVBL41210
BLCDT20071120AJC
BLANKO000035757
DTVBL56548
BLANK0000034751
BLANK0000084466
IX-free, after
20117.5 681,882
Unique IX, after
6.1 0
0.0 0
79.8 2,847
5.1 135
40.2 635
0.0 0
6.0 144
21.9 138
19.9 191
File Number
BLCDT20060627ABT
BLTTL19960628JF
BLANK0000064103
DTVBL64338
BLANK0000087488
BLCDT20071120AJC
BLANK0000035757
DTVBL56548
DTVBL65667
BLANK0000084466
IX-free, after
20093.4 681,701
Unique IX, after
6.1 0
0.0 0
82.8 2,848
29.2 316
40.2 635
0.0 0
8.0 152
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21.9 138
19.9 191
File Number
BLCDT20060627ABT
BLTTL19960628JF
BLANK0000064103
DTVBL64338
DTVBL41210
BLCDT20071120AJC
BLANK0O000035757
DTVBL56548
DTVBL65667
BLANK0000084466
IX-free, after
20117.5 681,882
Unique IX, after
6.1 0
0.0 0
82.8 2,848
5.1 135
40.2 635
0.0 0
8.0 152
21.9 138
19.9 191
File Number
BLTTL19960628JF
BLANK0000027345
BLANK0000034436
BLANK0000064103
BLCDT20060627ABT

Percent IX
5.57 6.91

Prcnt Unique IX

Dist

24.
119.
158.
327.
336.
224.
343.
307.
158.

Percent New IX

0.03

Dist

175.
207.
119.

24.

ance

-
3

B I O W WwJ oo

ance

o 0 U1 U,

0.00

WTCI D35 DT BL 57.8 1,534 21.9 138
WUPA D36 DT LIC 21.9 191 19.9 191
Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT LIC scenario 32
Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: WLTZ D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA
Undesireds: W30BD D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL JACKSONVILLE, AL
WJTC D35 DT BL PENSACOLA, FL
WSCG D35 DT LIC BAXLEY, GA
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC CP VALDOSTA, GA
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC
WTCI D35 DT BL CHATTANOOGA, TN
WUPA D36 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before
20611.7 690,243 20353.4 687,424 20123.6 681,882
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before
W30BD D34 LD APP 6.1 0
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC 1.0 0 0.0 0
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL 107.7 4,049 82.8 2,848
WJTC D35 DT BL 5.1 135 5.1 135
WSCG D35 DT LIC 55.2 682 40.2 635
WBVJ-CD D35+ DC CP 1.0 23 0.0 0
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL 35.0 623 8.0 152
WTCI D35 DT BL 57.8 1,534 21.9 138
WUPA D36 DT LIC 21.9 191 19.9 191
Interference to proposal scenario 1
6.91% interference received
Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: W30BD D34 LD APP EUFAULA, AL
Undesireds: WBIH D34 DT CP SELMA, AL
WATC-DT D34 DT CP ATLANTA, GA
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC CORDELE, GA
WLTZ D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free
1083.7 79,055 1066.5 78,615 1007.1 73,185
Undesired Total IX Unique IX
WBIH D34 DT CP 21.1 1,047 15.1 656
WATC-DT D34 DT CP 6.0 71 2.0 61
WSST-TV D34 DT LIC 6.0 37 1.0 0
WLTZ D35 DT LIC 37.2 4,703 32.2 4,317

12.12.2019

1.42 0.83
0.19 0.08
0.09 0.00
3.02 5.49
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